
The University of Memphis Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law 
2019 Spring Law Registrar Deadline Calendar 

 
September 15, 2018 – 

January 25, 2019 
May 2019 apply to graduate period 

Wednesday, October 24 
– Monday, October 29 

Limited Enrollment Signups 

Monday, November 12 – 
Friday, November 16 

REGISTRATION PERIOD 
Monday, November 12: Veteran registration (8am) 
Tuesday, November 13: 43+ Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 
Thursday, November 15: 15-42 Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 
Friday, November 16: 0-14 Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 

Monday, December 3 

eBills and Installment Payment Plan available on TigerXpress. 
NOTE: An initial down payment of 25% of balance of tuition and fees is required, 
and a $50 enrollment fee will automatically include in the Installment Payment 
Plan. Students will be notified by email/text messaging (if signed up) when eBills 
are available. 

Wednesday, January 2 

Deadline to sign up for eRefunds on TigerXpress for processing excess financial 
aid/scholarship refunds as available for initial direct deposit. 
NOTE: Students who miss this deadline should still sign up in preparation for 
subsequent disbursements. 

Tuesday, January 8 Financial Aid Disbursement for spring – eRefunds will begin to post to students’ 
bank accounts. 

Tuesday, January 8 
Fee Payment Deadline – Courses will be cancelled if not paid in full or signed 
up/paid on the Installment Payment Plan. 

Tuesday, January 8 100% fee Adjustment /Refund Deadline 

Wednesday, January 9 First Day of Classes 

Wednesday, January 9 – 
Thursday, January 17 Late Registration period ($100 Late Registration Fee applied) 

Friday, January 18 Financial Aid Disbursement for spring – Checks mailed  

Thursday, January 17 Fee Payment Deadline for Late Registration (5:30 pm) to avoid the assessment of 
a $100 Late Payment fee for students registered through January 25. 

Monday, January 21 Holiday: MLK Birthday 

Tuesday, January 22 Last day for 75% Fee Adjustment/Refund 

Friday, January 18 Fee Payment Deadline for Late Registration (4:30 pm) to avoid classes being 
cancelled. 

Monday, January 27 Last Day to Drop Course or Withdraw Without Showing “W” on Transcript 

Monday, February 8 Last day for 25% Fee Adjustment/Refund 

Monday, February 25 Last Day to Drop or Withdraw from a Course Without Permission 

Monday, March 4 – 
Friday, March 8 SPRING BREAK 

Wednesday, April 24 Last Day of Classes [MONDAY class schedule] 

Thursday & Friday, 
April 25-26 Reading Days 

Monday, April 29 – 
Friday, May 10 Exam Period 

TBA Commencement 

 


